504879007 04/20/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925747

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
DENNIS F COMEAU					
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:		JPT GROUP, LLC			
Street Address:		809 MEANDER CT.			
City:	MEDINA				
State/Country:		MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55340				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 295		9591441	1441		
Application Number: 29		9591578			
Application Number:		9591424			
Application Number: 29		591426			
Application Number: 2		9591443			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	· ·	366)676-7879 # he e-mail address first; if that I	io unovococofu	it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Email: dock		ocket@amatongmccoy.com			
Correspondent Name: AMA		MATONG MCCOY LLC			
Address Line 1: 801 0		01 CONGRESS AVE., STE. 215			
Address Line 4:	Н	OUSTON, TEXAS 77002			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RBUM-D9000-15000US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALBERTO Q. AMATONG, J	ALBERTO Q. AMATONG, JR.		
SIGNATURE:		/Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr./	/Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:		04/20/2018	04/20/2018		
Total Attachments: 5					
	•	ent to JPT Group LLC (D9000-D	, , ,		
	A	ent to JPT Group LLC (D9000-D			

source=Executed Comeau Assignment to JPT Group LLC (D9000-D1500)#page3.tif source=Executed Comeau Assignment to JPT Group LLC (D9000-D1500)#page4.tif source=Executed Comeau Assignment to JPT Group LLC (D9000-D1500)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0512

ASSICN ENT B INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I, Dennis F. Comeau, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of FO. Box 202, Tesuque, New Mexico 87574 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the sole inventor and owner of certain new and useful invention(s) and designs (hereinafter "Inventions" and/or "Designs") and improvement(s) entitled: "Sandal Upper" (and "Tegan"), as set forth in U.S. Application for Letters of Fatent of the United States, already filed on January 19, 2017, as U.S. Application No. 29/591,441; "Sandal Upper" (and "Tristan"), as set forth in U.S. Application for Letters of Fatent of the United States, already filed on January 20, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 29/591,578; "Sandal Upper" (and "Triumph"), already filed on January 19, 2017, as U.S. Application No. 29/591,424; "Sandal Upper" (and "Miami Fringe"), already filed on January 19, 2017, as U.S. Application No. 29/591,426; and "Sandal Upper" (and "Tori"), already filed on January 19, 2017, as U.S. Applications").

WHEREAS, JFT Group LLC, a limited liability company, organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 809 Meander Ct., Medina, Minnesota 55340 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements and in and to any United States or corresponding foreign, international, or regional application (including any FCT International Application and any Regional Applications such as an EFO Fatent Application) claiming or applied for (now or in the future) the Invention and any Letters Fatent to be obtained therefor and thereon (to the extent any such right, title, and interest have not been previously acquired).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, (and as applicable, pursuant to previous agreement between Assignee and Assignor), Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to

1 of 5

(a) said Inventions and Designs and improvements and worldwide rights therein;

(b) said Design Applications;

(c) any United States or corresponding foreign, regional (including any patent application filed with the European Fatent Office) or international patent application claiming or applied for (now or in the future) the Inventions, Designs, or claiming priority to, or the benefit of the filing date of, (now or in the future) the Design Applications or any corresponding U.S., foreign, regional, or international application related to the Inventions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and

(d) any and all United States and foreign (and regional) patents which shall issue on said Inventions, Designs or from any of the above-identified applications ((a) - (c)) including all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Fatent on any of said Inventions or Designs , and any of the aforementioned applications (in (a) – (c)), in any and all foreign countries and any other patent office, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from any of said Inventions, Designs, or said aforementioned applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions and said applications for Letters Fatent above-mentioned, and that the same are

2 of 5

unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full-right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Fatents and applications for Letters Fatent for said Inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said Inventions, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Fatent for said Inventions in any country or patent office, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Fatent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Fatent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Fatents of the United States to Assignee, and any official or any other country or regional patent office empowered to issue Fatents, as Assignee of said Inventions and the Letters Fatents to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries, or patent offices (including regional offices and any regional or international applications, (e.g. FCT)).

AND Assignors hereby grants the following_individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatent and Trademark-Office for recordation of this document:

3 of 5

AL AITONCE GEOY-LEC

Alberto Q. Amatong, J. U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 41,580

Michael S. McCoy U.S.P.T.O. Registration No.: 46,913

[SICNATURES ON FOLLOWINCFACE]

ASSIGNOR: Dennis F. Comeau 18 R Date:

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

\sim
JPT GROUP, LLC
809 Meander Ct.
Medine, MN 55340
1 km
By:
Printed Name: Thomas A. Will imm."
Title: Postner
Date: $4 - 19 - 18$

PATENT REEL: 045600 FRAME: 0517